being in force), M/s Shame & Banerjee, Cost Accountants (firm 

registration number: 000001), appointed as the Cost Auditors by 

the Board of Directors of the Company, to conduct the audit of the 

cost records of the Company for the financial year ending March 

31, 2020, be paid the remuneration of Rs. 5,35,000 (Rupees five lac 

thirty five thousand only) plus applicable taxes and out of pocket 

expenses. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company 

be and is hereby authorised to take necessary steps to give effect 
to the Resolution''. 

5. Re-appointment of Dr. Kirit Shantilal Parikh (DIN 00684234)

[...]

Shome & Banerjee, Cost Accountants as Cost Auditors of the Company 

for the financial year ending March 31, 2020 for the manufacturing 

facilities of the Company at Noida, Pallavaram, Hosur, Naini, Vadodara 

and Padappai, at an aggregate fee of Rs. 5,35,000/-(Rupees five lac thirty 

five thousand only) plus applicable taxes and out of pocket expenses, 

subject to ratification of fee/remuneration by the shareholders at the 

Annual General Meeting. 

In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 of the Companies Act, 

2013 read with Rule 14 of Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules 2014,

[...]

Particulars of top ten employees employed for the financial year in terms of remuneration drawn

None other than mentioned in A above.

B.	 Particulars of employees employed for the financial year under report and in receipt of remuneration for that year 
which, in the aggregate, was not less than Rupees One Crore and two lakhs (K 10,200,000/-) per annum

Sl. 
No.

Name Designation Remuneration 
(in H)

Qualification Experience 
(in Years)

Date of 
commencement of 

employment

Age (in 
years)

Previous 
employment and 
designation

1. Amresh Kumar 
Sood

Sr. Finance staff 
manager

881,259 CA 35 July 29, 2013 59 Genesis Colors